
Fort Wayne Metro USBC
2025-2026 SUMMIT CITY WOMEN'S CLASSIC QUALIFYING
GEORGETOWN ENTERTAINMENT - FORT WAYNE, INDIANA SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 8th, 2025

RANK ENTRY LANE POS AVG HCP BOWLER FIRST NAME BOWLER LAST NAME GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 SERIES 4G HCP TOTAL DIFF

1 26 22 D 215 0 Briana Dickson 183 252 223 246 904 0 904 LEAD
2 27 21 B 150 45 Savannah Codling 172 179 181 185 717 180 897 7
3 29 21 C 211 0 Kelly Slusher 197 204 238 238 877 0 877 27
4 7 19 A 155 40 Amanda Pletcher 160 167 208 159 694 160 854 50
5 6 18 D 192 7 Chloe Ferguson 179 200 223 214 816 28 844 60
6 14 15 B 195 4 Karen Michels 247 199 204 171 821 16 837 67
7 3 15 A 181 17 Maria Feasel 225 190 203 149 767 68 835 69
8 4 16 D 210 0 Ashley Black 212 224 180 216 832 0 832 72
9 25 21 A 188 10 Elizabeth Jones 200 179 235 176 790 40 830 74
10 19 15 C 159 36 Amy Elzroth 156 152 181 191 680 144 824 80
11 13 16 E 201 0 Richelle Capps 244 191 193 190 818 0 818 86
12 12 17 B 157 38 Chasity Nartker 153 188 161 153 655 152 807 97
13 17 13 C 142 52 Mona Davis 134 142 152 163 591 208 799 105
14 16 13 B 188 10 Suzanne Barnett 191 193 144 214 742 40 782 122
15 15 14 E 157 38 Anita Goodan 136 169 141 181 627 152 779 125
16 28 22 E 179 18 Samantha Diefenbacher 161 161 178 201 701 72 773 131
17 24 20 F 189 9 Megan Books 186 213 167 169 735 36 771 133
18 1 13 A 205 0 Caitlin Sharrett 160 186 216 192 754 0 754 150
19 22 18 F 132 61 Kim Chamness 116 122 152 120 510 244 754 150
20 11 18 E 161 35 Dawn Madden 171 150 138 149 608 140 748 156
21 8 20 D 150 45 Kiesi Bouger 138 138 132 158 566 180 746 158
22 10 19 B 145 49 Melissa Vaught 157 126 113 146 542 196 738 166
23 23 19 C 152 43 Kimberly Waikel 121 120 160 159 560 172 732 172
24 2 14 D 184 14 Alyssa Reisgies 168 135 193 174 670 56 726 178
25 9 20 E 193 6 Jamie Tuttle 141 194 167 190 692 24 716 188
26 21 17 C 152 43 Sarah Johnson 113 133 128 169 543 172 715 189
27 18 14 F 115 76 Stacy Maxwell 109 67 116 92 384 304 688 216
28 20 16 F 196 3 Anne Newsome 153 190 167 163 673 12 685 159
29 5 17 A 202 0 Alissa Davis 165 151 154 140 610 0 610 294



Fort Wayne Metro USBC
2025-2026 SUMMIT CITY WOMEN'S CLASSIC RTM SCRATCH CHALLENGE
GEORGETOWN ENTERTAINMENT - FORT WAYNE, INDIANA SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 8th, 2025

RANK ENTRY LANE POS AVG HCP BOWLER FIRST NAME BOWLER LAST NAME GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 GAME 4 SERIES 4G HCP TOTAL DIFF

1 26 22 D 215 0 Briana Dickson 183 252 223 246 904 0 904 LEAD
2 29 21 C 211 0 Kelly Slusher 197 204 238 238 877 0 877 27
3 4 16 D 210 0 Ashley Black 212 224 180 216 832 0 832 72
4 14 15 B 195 0 Karen Michels 247 199 204 171 821 0 821 83
5 13 16 E 201 0 Richelle Capps 244 191 193 190 818 0 818 86
6 6 18 D 192 0 Chloe Ferguson 179 200 223 214 816 0 816 88
7 25 21 A 188 0 Elizabeth Jones 200 179 235 176 790 0 790 114
8 3 15 A 181 0 Maria Feasel 225 190 203 149 767 0 767 137
9 1 13 A 205 0 Caitlin Sharrett 160 186 216 192 754 0 754 150
10 24 20 F 189 0 Megan Books 186 213 167 169 735 0 735 169
11 9 20 E 193 0 Jamie Tuttle 141 194 167 190 692 0 692 212
12 20 16 F 196 0 Anne Newsome 153 190 167 163 673 0 673 231
13 5 17 A 202 0 Alissa Davis 165 151 154 140 610 0 610 294



Fort Wayne Metro USBC
2025-2026 SUMMIT CITY WOMEN'S CLASSIC
GEORGETOWN ENTERTAINMENT - FORT WAYNE, INDIANA

ROUND OF 8
QUARTER-FINAL MATCH #1

SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 HCP TOTAL QUAL 5 GAME

1 17 A 215 0 Briana Dickson 200 0 200 904 1104
8 18 B 210 0 Ashley Black 214 0 214 832 1046

QUARTER-FINAL MATCH #2
SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 HCP TOTAL

4 17 C 155 40 Amanda Pletcher 178 40 218 854 1072
5 18 D 192 7 Chloe Ferguson 167 7 174 844 1018

QUARTER-FINAL MATCH #3
SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 HCP TOTAL

2 21 A 150 45 Savannah Codling 149 45 194 897 1091
7 22 B 181 17 Maria Feasel 169 17 186 835 1021

QUARTER-FINAL MATCH #4
SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 HCP TOTAL

3 21 C 211 0 Kelly Slusher 244 0 244 877 1121
6 22 D 195 4 Karen Michels 205 4 209 837 1046



Fort Wayne Metro USBC
2025-2026 SUMMIT CITY WOMEN'S CLASSIC
GEORGETOWN ENTERTAINMENT - FORT WAYNE, INDIANA

STEPLADDER FINALS
STEPLADDER - MATCH #1

SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 TOTAL

3 24 B 150 40 Amanda Pletcher 150 40 190
4 23 A 210 0 Ashley Black 195 0 195

STEPLADDER - MATCH #2
SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 TOTAL

2 23 A 150 45 Savannah Coddling 137 45 182
4 24 B 210 0 Ashley Black 216 0 216

CHAMPIONSHIP MATCH
SEED LANE POS AVG HCP FIRST NAME LAST NAME GAME 1 TOTAL

1 23 A 211 0 Kelly Slusher 216 0 216
2 24 B 210 0 Ashley Black 232 0 232


